BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE Ordinance 2023-07

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$107,000.00 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND LOCATED IN THE CAPITAL FUND OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF MOBILE DEVICE TERMINALS AND ALL REQUIRED ASSESSORIES FOR THE NEW PROVIDENCE FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, there is an annual budget appropriation to fund the Capital Improvement Fund; and

WHEREAS, there is a sufficient balance to fund the purchase and installation of mobile device terminals, including all required accessories for the New Providence Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed appropriate to make use of the funds for the purpose stated above.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of Borough of New Providence that:

- Hereby appropriate from the Capital Improvement Fund the sum of \$107,000.00 for the purchase and installation of mobile device terminals, including all required accessories for the New Providence Fire Department.
- 2) This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon proper passage and publication in accordance with New Jersey Bond Law.

INTRODUCTION: August 15, 2023
PUBLIC HEARING: September 19, 2023
ADOPTION: September 19, 2023

	BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE COUNTY OF UNION STATE OF NEW JERSEY
	Allen Morgan, Mayo
Attest:	

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk